## STATUTORY INSTRUMENTS

## 2007 No. 1169

## The National Assembly for Wales (Transfer of staff to Assembly Commission Scheme) Order 2007

## Modifications of paragraph 43 of the Schedule

- 2. Paragraph 43 of the Schedule is modified as follows—
  - (a) In sub-paragraph (2)—
    - (i) for "the rights and liabilities of", substitute "the rights, powers, duties and liabilities of the Assembly constituted by the Government of Wales Act 1998 in respect of";
    - (ii) after "under", insert "or in connection with",
  - (b) In sub-paragraph (4)—
    - (i) for "the rights and liabilities of", substitute "the rights, powers, duties and liabilities of the Assembly constituted by the Government of Wales Act 1998 in respect of";
    - (ii) after "under", insert "or in connection with",
  - (c) In sub-paragraph (5)—
    - (i) for "the rights and liabilities of", substitute "the rights, powers, duties and liabilities of the Assembly constituted by the Government of Wales Act 1998 in respect of";
    - (ii) after "under", insert "or in connection with",
  - (d) In sub-paragraph (6)(a)—
    - (i) for "any rights or liabilities under", substitute "any rights, powers, duties and liabilities of the Assembly constituted by the Government of Wales Act 1998 in respect of"; and
    - (ii) after "under", insert "or in connection with",
  - (e) In sub-paragraph (6)(b) for "at the end of", substitute "immediately before the end of",
  - (f) In sub-paragraph (7) for "any rights or liabilities", substitute "any rights, powers, duties or liabilities",
  - (g) In sub-paragraph (8) for "any rights or liabilities", substitute "any rights, powers, duties or liabilities",
  - (h) In sub-paragraph (9) for "any rights or liabilities", substitute "any rights, powers, duties or liabilities".